

Agua Mansa Industrial Growth Association (AMIGA) Community Facility District 2002-1 c/o San Bernardino County, Department of Public Works, Special Districts 222 W. Hospitality Lane, Second Floor San Bernardino, Ca 92415-0450 (909) 386-8830

Date of Notice: Thursday, June 2, 2022

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF PUBLIC MEETING

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION OF A PUBLIC MEETING OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE AGUA MANSA INDUSTRIAL GROWTH ASSOCIATION (AMIGA) EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE

The meeting of the Governing Board of the Agua Mansa Industrial Growth Association Executive Committee that was scheduled for Thursday, June 2, 2022, has been canceled.

For further information about this notice, please contact:

Donna Shiley Department of Public Works, Special Districts San Bernardino County 222 W. Hospitality Lane, Second Floor San Bernardino, CA 92415-0450 (909) 386-8830

> San Bernardino County – Department of Public Works, Special Districts • 222 W. Hospitality Lane, 2nd Floor, San Bernardino, CA 92415-0450 • 909.386.8830 City of Riverside - Economic Business/Community Development Department • 3900 Main Street, Riverside, CA 92522 • 1.877.748.7433 City of Colton - Economic Development Department • 650 N. LaCadena Drive, Colton, CA 92324 • 909.370.5060 City of Rialto - Economic Development Department • 150 South Palm Avenue • Rialto, CA 92376 • 909.820.2689